## Board of Trustees Mount Prospect Public Library 10 S. Emerson Street | Mount Prospect, IL 60056

## Notice of Regular Board Meeting January 18, 2024

The Board of Trustees of the Mount Prospect Public Library, Village of Mount Prospect, Illinois will hold a Regular Board meeting of said Board as follows.

**Place**: Mount Prospect Public Library

10 S. Emerson Street Mount Prospect, IL 60056 Youth Program Room 119b

**Date**: January 18, 2024

**Time**: 7:00 p.m.

This notice is being posted not less than 48 hours in advance of said meeting, pursuant to the provisions of the Open Meetings Act 5 ILCS 120/1. Please notify the library in advance if special accommodations are needed.